

# **Customer Information Notification**

Issue Date: 13-Apr-2016 Effective Date: 14-Apr-2016

Here's your personalized quality information concerning products Digi-Key purchased from NXP. For detailed information we invite you to view this notification online

# 2016040021



# **Management Summary**

NXP's Generic SSL Lighting Business transferred to Silergy.

**Change Category** 

	,			
[] Wafer Fab	[] Assembly	[] Product Marking	[] Test	[] Design
Process	Process		Process	
[] Wafer Fab	[] Assembly	[] Mechanical Specification	[]Test	[] Errata
Materials	Materials		Equipment	
[] Wafer Fab	[] Assembly	[X]	[]Test	[] Electrical spec./Test
Location	Location	Packing/Shipping/Labeling	Location	coverage

NXP's Generic SSL Lighting Business transferred to Silergy.

#### **Information Notification**

NXP and Silergy are pleased to announce the Close of the Sale of NXP's Generic SSL Lighting Business targeted for April 5th 2016. We are convinced that the Generic SSL Lighting Business will continue to flourish under Silergy's ownership and will provide you with seamless supply of world class products.

SSL Lighting Business has been transferred to Silergy and Silergy will start fully operating per April 5th 2016.

For the weeks immediately following Close, Silergy intends to conduct business on Purchase Order (PO) basis only, until long term supply agreements can be established as desired or needed. Silergy intends to keep changes to customers and distributors to an absolute minimum.

All POs with a delivery date of April 5th 2016 or later will be supplied to you directly from Silergy. Although, the actual product will be produced by NXP for the next months and shipped to Silergy; Silergy as the new owner of the Generic SSL Lighting business will be your vendor and responsible for product delivery to Direct Customers and Distributors alike.

In case of quality complaints arising after April 4th 2016, they need to be addressed to Silergy: Jimmy Qu, Sr Quality Director A1501 Technology Mansion EasternSoftwareParkNo.90 WensanRd Hangzhou

# Zhejiang China 310012

Product manufacturing flows, bill of material (BOM), quality and existing product marking will remain unchanged until April 5th 2016.

Further details after the transition at April 5th will be communicated by Silergy.

#### Why do we issue this Information Notification

NXP Generic SSL Lighting Business has been transferred to Silergy with the effect of April 5th 2016. Through this we will introduce a Change in the order book handling, customer complaint communication and product delivery process.

## **Identification of Affected Products**

Packing labels

Change of company name and logo on invoice, and PO process for end customers.

Change on box delivery label.

#### **Impact**

no impact to the product's functionality anticipated.

#### **Data Sheet Revision**

No impact to existing datasheet

### **Disposition of Old Products**

Existing inventory will be shipped until depleted

Existing NXP inventory will be shipped via Silergy.

#### Remarks

Contact and Support:

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please contact NXP "Global Quality Support Team".

For Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact directly:

Name Albert You albert.you@silergycorp.com

Position Chief Technology Officer

e-mail address albert.you@silergycorp.com

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach the highest possible Quality Standards.

Customer Focus, Passion to Win.

NXP Quality Management Team.

#### **Contact and Support**

For all inquiries regarding the ePCN tool application or access issues, please contact NXP "Global Quality Support Team".

For all Quality Notification content inquiries, please contact your local NXP Sales Support team.

For specific questions on this notice or the products affected please contact our specialist directly:

Name Jimmy Qu

**Position** Sr Quality Director Silergy e-mail address jimmy.qu@silergycorp.com

At NXP Semiconductors we are constantly striving to improve our product and processes to ensure they reach the highest possible Quality Standards.

O at a see France Base's a ta M's

Customer Focus, Passion to Win.

NXP Quality Management Team.

### **About NXP Semiconductors**

NXP Semiconductors N.V. (NASDAQ: NXPI) provides High Performance Mixed Signal and Standard Product solutions that leverage its leading RF, Analog, Power Management, Interface, Security and Digital

Processing expertise. These innovations are used in a wide range of automotive, identification, wireless infrastructure, lighting, industrial, mobile, consumer and computing applications.

You have received this email because you are a designated contact or subscribed to NXP's Quallity Notifications. NXP shall not be held liable if this Notification is not correctly distributed within your organization.

This message has been automatically distributed. Please do not reply.

| Privacy Policy | Terms of Use NXP Semiconductors High Tech Campus, 5656 AG Eindhoven, The Netherlands © 2006-2010 NXP Semiconductors. All rights reserved.